Hiland Crude, LLC, Double H Pipeline - Rules and Regulations

Tariff Schedule Changes

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3

Issued Date: May 28, 2020 Effective Date:  July 1, 2020
FERC 7.8.0
Rules Tariff FERC 7.7.0 Proposed
Item Current FERC Charge
No. Description Charge Multiplier Effective
7/1/2020
Demurrage
65(b) (cents per barrel, per day) 113 1020139 115
130 Intrasystem transfers 0.59 1.020139 0.60

(cents per barrel)
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Issued Date:

Hiland Crude, LLC - Double H Pipeline System

Tariff Schedule Changes

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3

May 28, 2020

FERC Multiplier

1.020139

Effective Date:

July 1, 2020

Origin

Destination

Base Rate
Committed,

Committed

Discount

Volume

Rate*, Volume
Rate

Ceiling Level

FERC No. 8.13.0

Current Rate

Ceiling Level

7/19-6/20

Effective

7/1/2019

7/20-6/21

FERC No.
8.14.0

Proposed Rates
Effective

7/1/2020

Richland County Albin Station,
Richland County, MT

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
Transportation (ITT), Seiler
Station, Baker, MT

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,

Double H Pipeline H1 Segment,

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate

194.58

194.58

198.50

198.50

Keene Gathering,
McKenzie County, ND

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
Transportation (ITT), Seiler
Station, Baker, MT

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,

Double H Pipeline H1 Segment,

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate

Discount Rate

301.48

301.48

301.48

297.50

307.55

307.55

307.55

303.49

Watford Gathering,
McKenzie County, ND

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
Transportation (ITT), Seiler
Station, Baker, MT

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,

Double H Pipeline H1 Segment,

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate

Discount Rate

298.83

298.83

298.83

294.88

304.85

304.85

304.85

300.82

East Camp Creek Gathering,
McKenzie County, ND

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
Transportation (ITT), Seiler
Station, Baker, MT

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,

Double H Pipeline H1 Segment,

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate

Discount Rate

279.63

279.63

279.63

275.99

285.26

285.26

285.26

281.55

Camp Creek Gathering,
McKenzie County, ND

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
Transportation (ITT), Seiler
Station, Baker, MT

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,

Double H Pipeline H1 Segment,

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate

Discount Rate

278.71

278.71

278.71

275.11

284.32

284.32

284.32

280.65

Bainville Gathering,
Roosevelt County, MT / Williams
County, ND

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
Transportation (ITT), Seiler
Station, Baker, MT

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,

Double H Pipeline H1 Segment,

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate

Discount Rate

258.28

258.28

258.28

254.67

263.48

263.48

263.48

259.80

Bethel Gathering,
Williams County, ND

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
Transportation (ITT), Seiler
Station, Baker, MT

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,

Double H Pipeline H1 Segment,

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate

Discount Rate

278.71

278.71

278.71

275.11

284.32

284.32

284.32

280.65

Epping Gathering,
Williams County, ND

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
Transportation (ITT), Seiler
Station, Baker, MT

Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,

Double H Pipeline H1 Segment,

Seiler Station, Baker, MT

Base Rate

Discount Rate

300.32

300.32

300.32

296.21

306.37

306.37

306.37

302.18
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Hiland Crude, LLC - Double H Pipeline System

Tariff Schedule Changes

Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3

Issued Date: May 28, 2020 FERC Multiplier 1.020139 Effective Date: July 1, 2020
Base Rate . FERC No. 8.13.0 FERC No.
Origin Destination Comitted, Committed Ceiling Level | Current Rate | Ceiling Level 8.140
=rian D Discount Volume g Effective g Proposed Rates
Rate*, Volume - Effective
Rate 7/19-6/20 7/1/2019 7/20-6/21 7/1/2020
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
Tioga Station, Transportation (ITT), Seiler
Market Center Gathering, Station, Baker, MT Base Rate 306.75 306.75 312.93 312.93
Williams, ND Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment,
Seiler Station, Baker, MT
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading & Base Rate 312.00 312.00 318.28 318.28
. Transportation (ITT), Seiler
White Earth North & South .
. Station, Baker, MT
Mountrail County, ND - -
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, |Discount Rate 312.00 308.65 318.28 314.87
Seiler Station, Baker, MT
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
. . Transportation (ITT), Seiler
Johnson's Corner Station, Station, Baker, MT Base Rate 300.15 300.15 306.19 306.19
McKenzie County, ND - -
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment,
Seiler Station, Baker, MT
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Independent Trading &
. . Transportation (ITT), Seiler
ITT Terminal Dore Station, Station, Baker, MT Base Rate 194,58 19458 198.50 198.50
McKenzie County, ND - -
Double H — PXP Joint Tariff,
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment,
Seiler Station, Baker, MT
ITT Terminal Dore Station,
McKenzie County, ND _
ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY Base Rate 440.61 440.61 449.48 449.48
Hiland Crude Richland County
Albin Station, Albin, MT
T germ'”a" Douglas Station | \.or o inal Guernsey, WY | Base Rate 112.27 112.27 114,53 114,53
onverse County, WY
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, .
Seiler Station, Baker, MT ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY Base Rate 246.03 246.03 250.98 250.98
Keeng Gathering, ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY _Base Rate 54751 54751 558.54 558.54
McKenzie County, ND Discount Rate 547.51 543.53 558.54 554.48
Eppmg Gathering, ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY _Base Rate 546.34 546.34 557.34 557.34
Williams County, ND Discount Rate 546.34 542.24 557.34 553.16
Tioga Station, Base Rate 552.77 552.77 563.90 563.90
Market Center Gathering, ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY
Williams, ND
Table 2 and 3, Terminaling Fees Pump Over Fee 16.77 16.77 17.11 17.11

* The applicable ceiling level for this transportation service is the ceiling level applicable to the non-discounted base rate; the discount rate is below the non-
discounted base rate ceiling level.
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