# Hiland Crude, LLC, Double H Pipeline - Rules and Regulations Tariff Schedule Changes

## Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3

Issued Date: May 28, 2020 Effective Date: July 1, 2020

Rules Tariff Item No.	Description	FERC 7.7.0 Current Charge	FERC Multiplier	FERC 7.8.0 Proposed Charge Effective 7/1/2020
65(b)	Demurrage (cents per barrel, per day)	1.13	1.020139	1.15
130	Intrasystem transfers (cents per barrel)	0.59	1.020139	0.60

### Hiland Crude, LLC - Double H Pipeline System Tariff Schedule Changes

### Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3

Issued Date: May 28, 2020 FERC Multiplier 1.020139 Effective Date: July 1, 2020

<u>Origin</u>	<u>Destination</u>	Base Rate, Committed, Discount Rate*, Volume Rate	Committed Volume	<u>Ceiling Level</u> 7/19-6/20	FERC No. 8.13.0 <u>Current Rate</u> <u>Effective</u> 7/1/2019	<u>Ceiling Level</u> 7/20-6/21	FERC No. 8.14.0 Proposed Rates Effective 7/1/2020
Richland County Albin Station, Richland County, MT	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Independent Trading & Transportation (ITT), Seiler Station, Baker, MT Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Base Rate		194.58	194.58	198.50	198.50
Keene Gathering, McKenzie County, ND	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Independent Trading & Transportation (ITT), Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Base Rate		301.48	301.48	307.55	307.55
	Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Discount Rate		301.48	297.50	307.55	303.49
Watford Gathering, McKenzie County, ND	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Independent Trading & Transportation (ITT), Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Base Rate		298.83	298.83	304.85	304.85
	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Discount Rate		298.83	294.88	304.85	300.82
East Camp Creek Gathering, McKenzie County, ND	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Independent Trading & Transportation (ITT), Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Base Rate		279.63	279.63	285.26	285.26
	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Discount Rate		279.63	275.99	285.26	281.55
Camp Creek Gathering, McKenzie County, ND	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Independent Trading & Transportation (ITT), Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Base Rate		278.71	278.71	284.32	284.32
	Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Discount Rate		278.71	275.11	284.32	280.65
Bainville Gathering, Roosevelt County, MT / Williams County, ND	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Independent Trading & Transportation (ITT), Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Base Rate		258.28	258.28	263.48	263.48
	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Discount Rate		258.28	254.67	263.48	259.80
Bethel Gathering, Williams County, ND	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Independent Trading & Transportation (ITT), Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Base Rate		278.71	278.71	284.32	284.32
	Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Discount Rate		278.71	275.11	284.32	280.65
Epping Gathering, Williams County, ND	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Independent Trading & Transportation (ITT), Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Base Rate		300.32	300.32	306.37	306.37
	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Discount Rate		300.32	296.21	306.37	302.18

### Hiland Crude, LLC - Double H Pipeline System Tariff Schedule Changes

### Issued in compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3

Issued Date: May 28, 2020 FERC Multiplier 1.020139 Effective Date: July 1, 2020

<u>Origin</u>	<u>Destination</u>	Base Rate, Committed, Discount Rate*, Volume Rate	Committed Volume	<u>Ceiling Level</u> 7/19-6/20	FERC No. 8.13.0 <u>Current Rate</u> <u>Effective</u> 7/1/2019	Ceiling Level 7/20-6/21	FERC No. 8.14.0 Proposed Rates Effective 7/1/2020
Tioga Station, Market Center Gathering, Williams, ND	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Independent Trading & Transportation (ITT), Seiler Station, Baker, MT Double H – PXP Joint Tariff,	Base Rate		306.75	306.75	312.93	312.93
White Earth North & South	Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, Seiler Station, Baker, MT Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Independent Trading & Transportation (ITT), Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Base Rate		312.00	312.00	318.28	318.28
Mountrail County, ND	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Discount Rate		312.00	308.65	318.28	314.87
Johnson's Corner Station, McKenzie County, ND	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Independent Trading & Transportation (ITT), Seiler Station, Baker, MT Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Base Rate		300.15	300.15	306.19	306.19
ITT Terminal Dore Station, McKenzie County, ND	Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Independent Trading & Transportation (ITT), Seiler Station, Baker, MT Double H – PXP Joint Tariff, Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, Seiler Station, Baker, MT	Base Rate		194.58	194.58	198.50	198.50
ITT Terminal Dore Station, McKenzie County, ND Hiland Crude Richland County Albin Station, Albin, MT	ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY	Base Rate		440.61	440.61	449.48	449.48
ITT Terminal, Douglas Station Converse County, WY	ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY	Base Rate		112.27	112.27	114.53	114.53
Double H Pipeline H1 Segment, Seiler Station, Baker, MT	ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY	Base Rate		246.03	246.03	250.98	250.98
Keene Gathering, McKenzie County, ND	ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY	Base Rate Discount Rate		547.51 547.51	547.51 543.53	558.54 558.54	558.54 554.48
Epping Gathering, Williams County, ND	ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY	Base Rate Discount Rate		546.34 546.34	546.34 542.24	557.34 557.34	557.34 553.16
Tioga Station, Market Center Gathering, Williams, ND	ITT Terminal, Guernsey, WY	Base Rate		552.77	552.77	563.90	563.90
Table 2 and 3, Terminaling Fees	Pump Over Fee			16.77	16.77	17.11	17.11

<sup>\*</sup> The applicable ceiling level for this transportation service is the ceiling level applicable to the non-discounted base rate; the discount rate is below the non-discounted base rate ceiling level.